# Privacy Policy

Last updated: March 25, 2024 05:45 PM

We value your privacy very highly. Please read this Privacy Policy carefully before using the ncnw-harrisburg.org Website (the "Website") operated by Greater Harrisburg Section of the National Council of Negro Women, a(n) Not For Profit formed in Pennsylvania, United States ("us," "we," "our") as this Privacy Policy contains important information regarding your privacy and how we may use the information we collect about you.

Your access to and use of the Website is conditional upon your acceptance of and compliance with this Privacy Policy. This Privacy Policy applies to everyone, including, but not limited to: visitors, users, and others, who wish to access or use the Website.

By accessing or using the Website, you agree to be bound by this Privacy Policy. If you disagree with any part of the Privacy Policy, then you do not have our permission to access or use the Website.

#### What information we collect

We collect any and all information that you enter on this Website. We collect the following information about you:

Identifying information - IP address

Identifying information - Device identifier

# How we may use your information

We may use the information that you provide us for the following:

- Analytics;
- Performing services;
- Providing customer service.

#### Cookies

A cookie is a small piece of data sent from a website and stored on your device by your browser. This Website collects cookies and may use cookies for reasons including, but not limited to:

- Analyzing our Website traffic;
- Analyzing your interactions with advertisements;
- Identifying if you are signed in to the Website;
- Testing content on the Website;
- Storing information about your preferences;
- Recognizing when you return to the Website.

Most web browsers automatically accept cookies. However, you can modify your browser settings to decline cookies, if you prefer. This setting may prevent you from taking full advantage of the Website.

### Children's privacy

This Website is intended for use by a general audience and does not offer services to children. Should a child whom we know to be under 18 send personal information to us, we will use that information only to respond to that child to inform him or her that they cannot use this Website.

### **Analytics programs**

This Website uses the following analytics program(s) to collect information about you and your behaviors: Jetpack, Pressable. To learn how to opt out, please visit the website(s) of the analytics program(s) used.

# Third-party websites

This Website may contain hyperlinks to websites operated by parties other than us. We provide such hyperlinks for your reference only. We do not control such websites and are not responsible for their contents or the privacy or other practices of such websites. It is up to you to read and fully understand their Privacy Policies. Our inclusion of hyperlinks to such websites does not imply any

endorsement of the material on such websites or any association with their operators.

# **Questions**

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at presidentgreaterharrisburg@gmail.com